Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

01602608

Name of Company

Abbey Fabrications Ltd

| / Vg

Solomon Cohen
Great Central House
Great Central Avenue
South Ruislip
Middiesex, HA4 6TS

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held on/summensdiar 24 May 2011
pursuant t0 section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that ¢ { no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /-summoned-for 24
May 2011 pursuant to section 108 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was
done-asserdigly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed I,ﬂ{ Date 26 May 2011

Pitman Cohen Recovernes LLP
Great Central House

Great Central Avenue

South Ruishp

Middlesex, HA4 6TS

27/05/2011 204

Ref ABBEY01/ COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Section 106

Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Abbey Fabrications Lid

From 16 July 2007 To 24 May 2011

SofA
SECURED ASSETS

Book Debts 43,621 62
ASSET REALISATIONS
50,250 00 Book Debts NIL
9,000 00 Retentions 17,295 31
4,500 00 Cash held in Estate Account 6,986 25
Repayment of Court Fees 798 49
Bank Interest Gross 386 76
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 190 00
Office Holders Fees 15,000 00
Office Holders Expenses 727 90
Office Holder's Closing Costs 72394
Professional Services re Pensions 2,67500
QS Fees 6,923 21
Agents/Valuers Fees 1,446 53
Legal Fees 4,372 00
Court/Adjudicator's Fees 1,117 00
Corporation Tax 80 84
Statutory Advertising 67 50
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Preferential Creditors 100% 11,863 90
17,638 00 Tax/NI re Preferential Dividend NIL
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
37,297 00 Barclays Bank 23,900 61
UNSECURED CREDITORS
150,976 00 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
69,360 00 Employees NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
40,000 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL

(251,521 00)

Form 4 72 contd

43,621 62

25,466 81

(33,323 92)

(11,863 90)

(23,900 61)

NIL

NIL

000




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Abbey Fabrications Ltd

From 16 July 2007 To 24 May 2011

Dwvidend information

Preferential debts 100P IN £
Unsecured debts NIL
Returns to contrnibutories NIL

Fee information

Fees fixed by time spent




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including NIL
shown in the statement of assets and habilibes
and estimated to be of the value of NIL
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up NiL
(b) Other unclaimed dividends NIL
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company NIL

(3) Other comment

Dated 26,5 .1 s s
Signed by the hquidator W
Name & Address Solomon Cohen

Pitman Cohen Recovernes LLP
Great Central House

Great Central Avenue

South Ruishp

Middiesex, HA4 6TS




